

PS&E JOB NO : 14A018 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008658 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4661  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : KLICKITAT DR - UNSTABLE SLOPE  
 14A018  
 PROJECT : ER-WA-1403(005)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 20 2014  
 AWARDED ON : Aug 21 2014

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT: 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE SNOHOMISH WA 982968316 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388	SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1884 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3304 OLD HARTFORD RD 98258-8699 LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION								
		L.S.			-5.88 %		39.22 %		86.27 %
			51,000.00	48,000.00	-3,000.00	71,000.00	20,000.00	95,000.00	44,000.00
2	REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING STRUCTURE - PEDESTRIAN PATH								
		L.S.			-18.33 %		-33.33 %		-61.67 %
			30,000.00	24,500.00	-5,500.00	20,000.00	-10,000.00	11,500.00	-18,500.00
3	CLEARING								
	0.5000	ACRE	15,000.0000	8,800.0000	-41.33 %	25,000.0000	66.67 %	45,000.0000	200.00 %
			7,500.00	4,400.00	-3,100.00	12,500.00	5,000.00	22,500.00	15,000.00
4	TEMPORARY ACCESS ROAD								
		L.S.			-75.74 %		69.82 %		103.78 %
			41,220.00	10,000.00	-31,220.00	70,000.00	28,780.00	84,000.00	42,780.00
DRAINAGE									
5	QUARRY SPALLS								
	2061.0000	TON	40.0000	38.0000	-5.00 %	48.8000	22.00 %	50.0000	25.00 %
			82,440.00	78,318.00	-4,122.00	100,576.80	18,136.80	103,050.00	20,610.00
STRUCTURE									
6	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL								
	22.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	44.0000	46.67 %	50.0000	66.67 %	105.0000	250.00 %
			660.00	968.00	308.00	1,100.00	440.00	2,310.00	1,650.00
7	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A TRANSITION WALL								
		L.S.			400.00 %		-16.67 %		16.67 %
			2,400.00	12,000.00	9,600.00	2,000.00	-400.00	2,800.00	400.00
8	ST. REINF. BAR								
	3900.0000	LB.	1.2700	2.0000	57.48 %	2.7500	116.54 %	2.1500	69.29 %
			4,953.00	7,800.00	2,847.00	10,725.00	5,772.00	8,385.00	3,432.00
9	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR PEDESTRIAN PATH								
	38.0000	C.Y.	820.0000	750.0000	-8.54 %	785.0000	-4.27 %	1,450.0000	76.83 %
			31,160.00	28,500.00	-2,660.00	29,830.00	-1,330.00	55,100.00	23,940.00

PS&E JOB NO : 14A018 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008658 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4661  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : KLUCKITAT DR - UNSTABLE SLOPE  
 14A018  
 PROJECT : ER-WA-1403(005)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 20 2014  
 AWARDED ON : Aug 21 2014

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT: 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE SNOHOMISH WA 982968316 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388	SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1884 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3304 OLD HARTFORD RD 98258-8699 LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STRUCTURE										
10	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR TRANSITION WALL 7.0000	C.Y.	785.0000 5,495.00	850.0000 5,950.00	8.28 % 455.00	1,370.0000 9,590.00	74.52 % 4,095.00	3,250.0000 22,750.00	314.01 % 17,255.00	
11	TEMPORARY DEWATERING SYSTEM L.S.		20,000.00	45,000.00	125.00 % 25,000.00	85,000.00	325.00 % 65,000.00	8,600.00	-11,400.00	
SURFACING										
12	PERMEABLE BALLAST 70.0000	TON	33.6300 2,354.10	38.0000 2,660.00	12.99 % 305.90	70.0000 4,900.00	108.15 % 2,545.90	65.0000 4,550.00	93.28 % 2,195.90	
13	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 85.0000	TON	80.0000 6,800.00	36.0000 3,060.00	-55.00 % -3,740.00	70.0000 5,950.00	-12.50 % -850.00	62.0000 5,270.00	-22.50 % -1,530.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
14	ESC LEAD 23.0000	DAY	106.0000 2,438.00	120.0000 2,760.00	13.21 % 322.00	200.0000 4,600.00	88.68 % 2,162.00	105.0000 2,415.00	-0.94 % -23.00	
15	INLET PROTECTION 6.0000	EACH	100.0000 600.00	120.0000 720.00	20.00 % 120.00	100.0000 600.00	0.00 % 0.00	60.0000 360.00	-40.00 % -240.00	
16	STREET CLEANING 90.0000	HR	130.0000 11,700.00	125.0000 11,250.00	-3.85 % -450.00	135.0000 12,150.00	3.85 % 450.00	170.0000 15,300.00	30.77 % 3,600.00	
17	SILT FENCE 730.0000	L.F.	5.5000 4,015.00	7.0000 5,110.00	27.27 % 1,095.00	7.0000 5,110.00	27.27 % 1,095.00	6.0000 4,380.00	9.09 % 365.00	
18	COMPOST SOCK 940.0000	L.F.	6.0000 5,640.00	5.0000 4,700.00	-16.67 % -940.00	6.0000 5,640.00	0.00 % 0.00	13.0000 12,220.00	116.67 % 6,580.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 14A018 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008658 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4661  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : KLUCKITAT DR - UNSTABLE SLOPE  
 14A018  
 PROJECT : ER-WA-1403(005)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 20 2014  
 AWARDED ON : Aug 21 2014

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT:	SCARSELLA BROS., INC.	MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION, INC.
20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE	8404 S 196TH ST	3304 OLD HARTFORD RD
	KENT WA 98031-1884	98258-8699
SNOHOMISH WA 982968316	SEATTLE WA 981680697	LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
19	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			80,000.00		80,000.00		80,000.00		80,000.00	
20	PSIPE WESTERN RED CEDAR, #1 CONT.									
	146.0000 EACH		20.0000	-10.00 %	18.0000	-50.00 %	10.0000	-50.00 %	13.0000	-35.00 %
			2,920.00	-292.00	2,628.00	-1,460.00	1,460.00	-1,460.00	1,898.00	-1,022.00
21	PSIPE DOUGLAS FIR, #1 CONT.									
	132.0000 EACH		20.0000	-25.00 %	15.0000	-50.00 %	10.0000	-50.00 %	13.0000	-35.00 %
			2,640.00	-660.00	1,980.00	-1,320.00	1,320.00	-1,320.00	1,716.00	-924.00
22	PSIPE BIGLEAF MAPLE, #1 CONT.									
	40.0000 EACH		20.0000	-25.00 %	15.0000	-50.00 %	10.0000	-50.00 %	13.0000	-35.00 %
			800.00	-200.00	600.00	-400.00	400.00	-400.00	520.00	-280.00
23	PSIPE INDIAN PLUM, #1 CONT.									
	88.0000 EACH		15.0000	0.00 %	15.0000	0.00 %	10.0000	-33.33 %	13.0000	-13.33 %
			1,320.00	0.00	1,320.00	0.00	880.00	-440.00	1,144.00	-176.00
24	PSIPE BEAKED HAZELNUT, #1 CONT.									
	132.0000 EACH		15.0000	6.67 %	16.0000	6.67 %	10.0000	-33.33 %	13.0000	-13.33 %
			1,980.00	2,112.00	2,112.00	132.00	1,320.00	-660.00	1,716.00	-264.00
25	PSIPE SNOWBERRY, #1 CONT.									
	250.0000 EACH		15.0000	-20.00 %	12.0000	-33.33 %	10.0000	-33.33 %	13.0000	-13.33 %
			3,750.00	-750.00	3,000.00	-1,250.00	2,500.00	-1,250.00	3,250.00	-500.00
26	PSIPE WESTERN SWORDFERN, #1 CONT.									
	372.0000 EACH		15.0000	-20.00 %	12.0000	-33.33 %	10.0000	-33.33 %	13.0000	-13.33 %
			5,580.00	-1,116.00	4,464.00	-1,116.00	3,720.00	-1,860.00	4,836.00	-744.00
27	PSIPE THIMBLEBERRY, #1 CONT.									
	162.0000 EACH		15.0000	-20.00 %	12.0000	-33.33 %	10.0000	-33.33 %	13.0000	-13.33 %
			2,430.00	-486.00	1,944.00	-810.00	1,620.00	-810.00	2,106.00	-324.00
28	FINE COMPOST									
	101.0000 C.Y.		35.0000	57.14 %	55.0000	57.14 %	45.0000	28.57 %	65.0000	85.71 %
			3,535.00	2,020.00	5,555.00	2,020.00	4,545.00	1,010.00	6,565.00	3,030.00
29	WEED AND PEST CONTROL									
	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			3,000.00		3,000.00		3,000.00		3,000.00	



PS&E JOB NO : 14A018 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008658 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4661  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : KLUCKITAT DR - UNSTABLE SLOPE  
 14A018  
 PROJECT : ER-WA-1403(005)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 20 2014  
 AWARDED ON : Aug 21 2014

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT: 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE KENT WA 98031-1884 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388	SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1884 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3304 OLD HARTFORD RD 98258-8699 LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
39	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.			-10.00 %			-20.00 %		4.00 %
			5,000.00	4,500.00	-500.00	4,000.00	-1,000.00	5,200.00	200.00	
40	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3 170.0000	L.F.	18.7500	78.0000	316.00 %	60.0000	220.00 %	50.0000	166.67 %	
			3,187.50	13,260.00	10,072.50	10,200.00	7,012.50	8,500.00	5,312.50	
41	GRAVITY BLOCK WALL 730.0000	S.F.	37.0000	26.0000	-29.73 %	32.0000	-13.51 %	20.0000	-45.95 %	
			27,010.00	18,980.00	-8,030.00	23,360.00	-3,650.00	14,600.00	-12,410.00	
42	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00		
43	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
44	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
45	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			50.00 %		25.00 %		-41.67 %	
			1,200.00	1,800.00	600.00	1,500.00	300.00	700.00	-500.00	
46	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION 1010.0000	S.Y.	3.0000	4.0000	33.33 %	3.0000	0.00 %	4.0000	33.33 %	
			3,030.00	4,040.00	1,010.00	3,030.00	0.00	4,040.00	1,010.00	
47	NO TRESPASSING SIGN 3.0000	EACH	200.0000	350.0000	75.00 %	150.0000	-25.00 %	130.0000	-35.00 %	
			600.00	1,050.00	450.00	450.00	-150.00	390.00	-210.00	
48	HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN	L.S.			-10.00 %		75.00 %		35.00 %	
			2,000.00	1,800.00	-200.00	3,500.00	1,500.00	2,700.00	700.00	
49	FA-SITE CLEANUP OF BIO. AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00		

